Thistlemoor Medical Centre

FEES AND CHARGES For Non-NHS work

PRIVATE SICKNOTE Duplicate of Sick note:

£20

To Whom It May Concern Letters

Including (but is not limited to) confirmation of registration or health condition/medication.

£36 - £72

REGISTRATION LETTER

£40

LETTERS TO APPEAL DECISION MADE BY JOB CENTRE/ OR OTHER REASONS

£70 - £100 +VAT

Private Blood Tests

Charges depends on the quantity of the bloods Please check with admin team.

TEL: 01733 551988

TRAVEL VACCINES

PLEASE NOTE, WE REGRET TO INFORM THAT WE NO LONGER OFFER TRAVEL VACCINES. VACCINES ARE AVAILABLE THROUGH SOME PHARMACIES. PLEASE SEE YOUR PHARMACIST FOR DETAILS

NOT ALL SERVICES AT THE PRACTICE ARE AVAILABLE UNDER THE NHS.

WHERE PATIENTS REQUEST NON-NHS ITEMS OR SERVICES A PRIVATE FEE MAY BE PAYABLE.

THIS LEAFLET LISTS THOSE FEES, WHICH MAY BE PAYABLE IN ADVANCE.

This leaflet is for guidance only and costs may change without notice.

All private work usually will be completed within 7 working days. If you require this in a shorter time period we usually double the fees.

Methods of Payment:

We accept cash or BACS* *unless otherwise specified

DATA PROTECTION ACT, ACCESS TO, AND COPIES OF RECORDS –

Where a copy of any part of a record (computer or paper based) is required an Access Fee FREE

Data Protection Act access and copies:

Records held totally on computer: **FREE** Records held partly on computer and in part manually: a reasonable fee of up to **FREE** Records held totally manually: a reasonable fee of up to **FREE A 'reasonable fee' can be charged if the** request is Manifestly unfounded or excessive

DATA PROTECTION ACT, ACCESS TO PAPER BASED RECORDS –

(Access to records only (no copies required)

FREE

PRIVATE MEDICAL INSURANCE CLAIM FORMS —

Claim forms, including letters of confirmation or other forms of certification.

£90 - £140 +VAT

OFSTED Health declaration booklet

£120 - £160 +VAT

REPORT PREPARED FROM MEDICAL RECORDS

Reports prepared without an examination

£90 - £270 + VAT

MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND REPORT

Includes (but is not limited to) HGV, Taxi, Pilot, employment medicals, and Council reports

> Price range £100 - £350 +VAT if examination is needed

PRIVATE MEDICAL REPORT

Includes but is not limited to Power of Attorney/Assessment of capacity

Price range £100 - £350 +VAT if examination is needed

HOLIDAY CANCELLATION CERTIFICATES—

Including written confirmations **£80 - £160 +VAT**

Reviewed on: August 2022 Review due: August 2023